PCS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  06/01/2011 1 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
Type Inductance (˩H) Current Range (A)

Inductance and Current Ranges
Performance Characteristics
How to Order
• Provides high power and high saturation
• Provides magnetic shielding against radiation
• Electrode directly connected to ferrite core
• Contact factory for inductance values outside those
listed in the datasheet
• Operating temperature 40 ~ 85ºC
• Power supply for VTRs
• LCD televisions
• Personal computers
• Handheld communication equipments
• DC/DC converters
PCS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
Rev Date:  06/01/2011 2 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
0.118 - - 0.075 0.055 0.181 inches
3.0 - - 1.9 1.4 4.6 mm
0.197 - - 0.075 0.055 0.181 inches
5.0 - - 1.9 1.4 4.6 mm
- 0.134 - 0.087 0.063 0.189 inches
- 3.4 - 2.2 1.6 4.8
- 0.177 - 0.087 0.063 0.189 inches
- 4.5 - 2.2 1.6 4.8
- - 0.177 0.213 0.114 0.276 inches
- - 4.5 5.4 2.9 7.0 mm
- - 0.236 0.213 0.114 0.276 inches
- - 6.0 5.4 2.9 7.0 mm
- - 0.315 0.213 0.114 0.276 inches
- - 8.0 5.4 2.9 7.0 mm
- - 0.315 0.213 0.114 0.276 inches
- - 8.0 5.4 2.9 7.0 mm
PCS73
PCS74
Type/Code Unit
PCS62B
PCS64B
H1 max. H2 max. H3 max. H I J
PCS124
PCS125
PCS127
PCSH127
mm
mm
Mechanical Specifications
Rev Date:  06/01/2011 3 www.seielect.com
This specification may be changed at any time without prior notice.  marketing@seielect.com
Please confirm technical specifications before you order and/or use.
PCS Series
SMD Shielded Power Inductor
Stackpole Electronics, Inc.
Resistive Product Solutions
62B 64B 73 74 62B 64B 73 74
1R0 1.0 M - - 0.016 0.020 - - 7.970 8.000
1R5 1.5 M - - 0.023 0.018 - - 5.500 7.000
2R2 2.2 M - - 0.027 0.028 - - 4.500 6.000
2R9 2.9 M 0.070 - - - 1.940 - - -
3R3 3.3 M 0.075 - 0.031 0.032 1.800 - 4.000 4.800
3R9 3.9 M - - 0.041 0.035 - - 3.800 4.400
4R0 4.0 M 0.080 - - - 1.630 - - -
4R7 4.7 M 0.090 - 0.048 0.038 1.550 - 3.500 4.000
5R5 5.5 M 0.100 - - - 1.400 - - -
5R6 5.6 M - - 0.056 0.040 - - 3.000 3.500
6R8 6.8 M - - 0.062 0.045 - - 2.000 3.000
100 10 M 0.150 0.120 0.072 0.049 1.100 1.350 1.680 1.840
120 12 M 0.200 0.130 0.098 0.058 1.000 1.220 1.520 1.710
150 15 M 0.230 0.180 0.130 0.081 0.900 1.110 1.330 1.470
180 18 M 0.270 0.240 0.140 0.091 0.800 1.020 1.200 1.310